

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 74 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9078 OF 2019

Smt.Alka Shrirang Aher and Others ... Petitioners

versus

Smt. Arti Bhosale,
The Deputy Collector and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Vijay Killedar for the Petitioners (not present).
Mr.Adesh Jadhav i/b. Mr.S.S.Ladda for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us
(Nitin Jamdar, J.) is a member.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)