



Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 74 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9078 OF 2019

Smt Alka Shrirang Aher and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Smt Arti Bhosale, The Deputy
Collector and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Vijay Killedar, for the Petitioners.

Ms S D Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Ms S R Crasto, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

Mr Sagar Varma (through V.C.), i/b Mr Sagar Ladda, for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: 10 January 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Vyas, learned Additional GP, we place this matter on 17 January 2025 in order to enable her to obtain instructions whether the 1st respondent has complied with directions in our order dated 05 May 2022 in Writ Petition No. 9078 of 2019 and if not the timeline within which same would be complied with.

2. The 1st respondent must also explain the reasons why our order was not complied with if indeed, the order has not been complied with till date.

3. Stand over to 17 January 2025 for directions.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)