



Darshan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 74 OF 2024

Smt. Alka Shrirang Aher and Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Smt. Arti Bhosale and Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr Vijay Killedar**, For the Petitioners.

**Ms Neha Bhide, GP, a/w Ms SD Vyas, Addl GP**, with Ms Savina R Crasto, AGP, M S Bane, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**Mr Sagar Varma**, i/b Mr Sagar Ladda (through V.C.), for Respondent No.2.

Ms Arti Bhosale, Dy. Collector (through V.C.).

---

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: **17 January 2025**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter at 3.00 p.m.

**AT 3.00 P.M.**

2. Ms Bhide, learned GP, tenders affidavit of the Dy. Collector and Land Acquisition Officer. The same is taken on record.

3. Ms Bhide states that Ms Arti Bhosale, former Dy. Collector and Land Acquisition Officer, who is appearing

through V.C., will also file an affidavit within a week from today.

4. The above statement is accepted.

5. Accordingly, list this Contempt Petition for further consideration on 21 February 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)